(3) Breakdown of remuneration – (if applicable) 
(4) Breakdown of reimbursable expenses – (if applicable) 

11.1 Participation of Sub-bidders, Sub-Contractors and Key Experts in more 
than one Proposal is permissible: Not Applicable 

12.1 Proposals must remain valid for Three Hundred and Thirty Five 
(335) days after the proposal submission deadline. 

12.9  The Bidder may subcontract the whole or part of the Works.  

13.1 Clarifications may be requested no later than Seven (7) days prior to the 
submission deadline. 
The contact information for requesting clarifications is: